
2015 Measure M2 Regional Capacity Program Call for Projects - Programming Recommendations

AGENCY NAME FUND ENG ROW CON TOTAL REQUEST SCORE
Santa Ana
Santa Ana
Santa Ana
Yorba Linda
Orange County
Anaheim
Irvine
Laguna Niguel
Mission Viejo
Costa Mesa

* Costa Mesa
Anaheim

* Lake Forest
Orange
Anaheim
Anaheim
San Juan Capistrano
Orange
Huntington Beach
La Habra
Orange
Costa Mesa

* Anaheim

Bristol Street Widening - Civic Center Drive to Washington Avenue
Bristol Street Widening - Warner Avenue to Street Andrew Place
Fairview Street Widening
Bastanchury Road Improvements from Prospect Avenue to Imperial Highway
Cow Camp Road - Segment 2 (Engineering Phase)
Lincoln Avenue from Harbor Boulevard to West Street
University Drive (MacArthur Boulevard to Campus Drive) Widening
Crown Valley Parkway Westbound Widening I-5 to Oso Creek Project
La Paz Bridge and Road Widening: Muirlands Boulevard to Chrisanta Drive
Hyland Avenue at MacArthur Boulevard Intersection Improvements
Harbor Boulevard at Gisler Avenue Intersection Improvement
Ball Road and Anaheim Boulevard Intersection
Portola Parkway Widening Improvements
Tustin Street and Katella Avenue Critical Intersection Widening
State College Boulevard and La Palma Avenue Intersection
Ball Road and Sunkist Street Intersection
Del Obispo Street Widening
Tustin Street and Chapman Avenue Intersection Widening
Atlanta Avenue Widening
Whittier Boulevard and Hacienda Road Intersection Improvements
Tustin Avenue/Meats Avenue Intersection Right Turn Lane Addition
West 17th Street Widening Project
Lincoln Avenue Widening - East Street to Evergreen Street

ACE 2,485,597
5,629,845

2,485,597
5,629,845

185,100
385,000

3,250,000
590,494

2,477,740
922,000

2,452,544
37.500

496,538
2,886,658

225,200
1,218,882
2,189,239
2,556,802

865,930
243,750

1,200,000
624,067

97.500
262,500
762,904

69
ACE 67
ACE 185,100 66
ACE 385,000 65
ACE 3,250,000

590,494
65

ACE 61
ACE 2,477,740 60
ACE 922,000 60
ACE 582,452,544
ICE 37,500 52
ICE 496,538

2,886,658
225,200
363,882

2,189,239
2,556,802

605,930

51
ICE 49
ACE 46
ICE 105,000 750,000 46
ICE 45
ICE 44
ACE 85,000

105,000
175,000
138,750

42
ICE 39
ACE 1,200,000 38
ICE 624,067 38
ICE 97,500

262,500
762,904

38
ACE 36
ACE 33

$ 32,045,788

UNFUNDED (LOS Lower than .71)
La Paz Road Widening (McIntyre Street to Cabot Road)Laguna Hills ACE 80,198 384,720 $ 464,918 27

Projects indicated with an * have a starting LOS of .71 - .80
Projects programmed in years two and three have been escalated

ENG - Engineering
ROW - Right-of-way
CON - Construction
ACE - Arterial Capacity Enhancement Program (roadway widening)
I-5 - Interstate 5
ICE - Intersection Capacity Enhancements (intersection improvements)
LOS - Level of service
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