2015 Measure M2 Regional Capacity Program Call for Projects - Programming Recommendations

AGENCY	NAME	FUND	ENG	ROW	CON	TOTAL REQUEST	SCORE
Santa Ana	Bristol Street Widening - Civic Center Drive to Washington Avenue	ACE			2,485,597	2,485,597	69
Santa Ana	Bristol Street Widening - Warner Avenue to Street Andrew Place	ACE			5,629,845	5,629,845	67
Santa Ana	Fairview Street Widening	ACE	185,100			185,100	66
Yorba Linda	Bastanchury Road Improvements from Prospect Avenue to Imperial Highway	ACE			385,000	385,000	65
Orange County	Cow Camp Road - Segment 2 (Engineering Phase)	ACE	3,250,000			3,250,000	65
Anaheim	Lincoln Avenue from Harbor Boulevard to West Street	ACE	590,494			590,494	61
Irvine	University Drive (MacArthur Boulevard to Campus Drive) Widening	ACE		2,477,740		2,477,740	60
Laguna Niguel	Crown Valley Parkway Westbound Widening I-5 to Oso Creek Project	ACE	922,000			922,000	60
Mission Viejo	La Paz Bridge and Road Widening: Muirlands Boulevard to Chrisanta Drive	ACE			2,452,544	2,452,544	58
Costa Mesa	Hyland Avenue at MacArthur Boulevard Intersection Improvements	ICE	37,500			37,500	52
* Costa Mesa	Harbor Boulevard at Gisler Avenue Intersection Improvement	ICE			496,538	496,538	51
Anaheim	Ball Road and Anaheim Boulevard Intersection	ICE			2,886,658	2,886,658	49
* Lake Forest	Portola Parkway Widening Improvements	ACE			225,200	225,200	46
Orange	Tustin Street and Katella Avenue Critical Intersection Widening	ICE	105,000	750,000	363,882	1,218,882	46
Anaheim	State College Boulevard and La Palma Avenue Intersection	ICE			2,189,239	2,189,239	45
Anaheim	Ball Road and Sunkist Street Intersection	ICE			2,556,802	2,556,802	44
San Juan Capistrano	Del Obispo Street Widening	ACE	85,000	175,000	605,930	865,930	42
Orange	Tustin Street and Chapman Avenue Intersection Widening	ICE	105,000	138,750		243,750	39
Huntington Beach	Atlanta Avenue Widening	ACE			1,200,000	1,200,000	38
La Habra	Whittier Boulevard and Hacienda Road Intersection Improvements	ICE		624,067		624,067	38
Orange	Tustin Avenue/Meats Avenue Intersection Right Turn Lane Addition	ICE	97,500			97,500	38
Costa Mesa	West 17th Street Widening Project	ACE	262,500			262,500	36
* Anaheim	Lincoln Avenue Widening - East Street to Evergreen Street	ACE	762,904			762,904	33
	,				,	\$ 32,045,788	•
UNFUNDED (LOS Lower than .71)							
Laguna Hills	La Paz Road Widening (McIntyre Street to Cabot Road)	ACE	80,198	384,720		\$ 464,918	27

Projects indicated with an * have a starting LOS of .71 - .80
Projects programmed in years two and three have been escalated

ENG - Engineering

ROW - Right-of-way

CON - Construction

ACE - Arterial Capacity Enhancement Program (roadway widening)

I-5 - Interstate 5

ICE - Intersection Capacity Enhancements (intersection improvements)

LOS - Level of service